Installation Guide and Operating Manual
Flame Detector with Pigtail Cable, Models
FS7-2173-2RP, -2RPC, -2RPT15, -2RPK, -2RPC-K, and 2RPC-KZ
Stand-alone, Leak-proof, Digital, Electro-optical
Semiconductor Fabrication Clean Room Specialized
Fire Detection Applications Including Wet Benches
 OPERATOR MANUAL // NOTICES AND TRADEMARKS
HONEYWELL 1

contacts may be used for end-of-line (EOL) resistors for
supervision of contact wiring.
 OPERATOR MANUAL // SECTION 6: ORDERING INFORMATION
HONEYWELL 14
SECTION 6: ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
FS7-2173-2RP
FS7-2173-2RP Flame Detector: The standalone FS7 electro-optical
flame detector for wet benches with Standard Wide Band Infrared
Spectral Sensor Array; operating temperature range is 0 to +70°C
(+32°F to +158°F). The standard cable length is 20 feet with a 41-inch
Teflon sleeve; fault, alert, and alarm relays; and a Viton O-ring.
FS7-2173-2RPT15
FS7-2173-2RPT15 Flame Detector: The standalone FS7 electro-optical
flame detector for wet benches with Standard Wide Band Infrared
Spectral Sensor Array; operating temperature range is 0 to +70°C
(+32°F to +158°F). The cable length is 20 feet with a 180-inch (15-foot)
Teflon sleeve; fault, alert, and alarm relays; and a Viton O-ring.
FS7-2173-2RPK
FS7-2173-2RPK Flame Detector: The standalone FS7 electro-optical
flame detector for wet benches with Standard Wide Band Infrared
Spectral Sensor Array; operating temperature range is 0 to +70°C
(+32°F to +158°F). The standard cable length is 20 feet with a 41-inch
Teflon sleeve; fault, alert, and alarm relays; and a Kalrez O-ring.
FS7-2173-2RPC
FS7-2173-2RPC Flame Detector: The standalone FS7 electro-optical
flame detector for wet benches with a Low Sensitivity Wide Band Infrared
Spectral Sensor Array; operating temperature range is 0 to +70°C
(+32°F to +158°F). The standard cable length is 20 feet with a 41-inch
Teflon sleeve; fault, alert, and alarm relays; and a Viton O-ring.
FS7-2173-2RPC-KZ
FS7-2173-2RPC-KZ Flame Detector: The standalone FS7 electro-optical
flame detector for wet benches with a Low Sensitivity Wide Band Infrared
Spectral Sensor Array; operating temperature range is 0 to +70°C
(+32°F to +158°F). The standard cable length is 20 feet with a 41-inch
Teflon sleeve; fault, alert, and alarm relays; and a Kalrez O-ring.
FS-746-B
FS7-2173 Detector Long-Range Test Lamp: Self-contained, handheld,
battery-operated test lamp to verify model FS7-2173-RP detector
operation “end-to-end” without test fires. Use to test FS7 detectors at a
distance of up to 10 feet.
FT-S7
FS7-2173 Detector Short Range Test Lamp: Small, handheld self-